Statistical Profiles (2006 Census)

Electoral District: TOWNSVILLE

Area: 250 km?

no.

Males

% of Total

no.

Females
% of Total

no.

Total

% of Total

Age - Total Population (years)
0-16
17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total Population

Total Aged 18+

Population Movement
Same address 5 years ago
Different address 5 years ago
Queensland
Other
Not Stated
Total

4,507
245
2,405
6,882
4,598
3,214
21,851

17,099

8,315

7,338
2,629
2,258
20,540

20.63%
1.12%
11.01%
31.50%
21.04%
14.71%
100.00%

78.25%

40.48%

35.73%
12.80%
10.99%
100.00%

4,187
269
2,534
6,303
4,174
3,486
20,953

16,497

8,017

7,462
2,458
1,768
19,705

19.98%
1.28%
12.09%
30.08%
19.92%
16.64%
100.00%

78.73%

40.69%

37.87%
12.47%
8.97%
100.00%

8,694
514
4,939
13,185
8,772
6,700
42,804

33,596

16,332

14,800
5,087
4,026

40,245

20.31%
1.20%
11.54%
30.80%
20.49%
15.65%
100.00%

78.49%

40.58%

36.77%
12.64%
10.00%
100.00%

Age - Australian Citizens (years)
0-17
18-24
25-44
45-59
60+
Total

Total Citizens 18+

Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islanders (18+)

4,253
2,084
5,689
3,869
2,762
18,657

14,404

1,050

22.80%
11.17%
30.49%
20.74%
14.80%
100.00%

77.20%

5.63%

3,987
2,212
5,344
3,598
2,988
18,129

14,142

1,212

21.99%
12.20%
29.48%
19.85%
16.48%
100.00%

78.01%

6.69%

8,240
4,296
11,033
7,467
5,750
36,786

28,546

2,262

22.40%
11.68%
29.99%
20.30%
15.63%
100.00%

77.60%

6.15%

Birthplace
Australian born
Overseas born
Main English Speaking Country
Other Country
Not Stated
Total

Language Spoken at Home
English Only
Other
Not Stated
Total

16,834

1,773
1,068
2,179
21,854

18,886
976
1,976
21,838

77.03%

8.11%
4.89%
9.97%
100.00%

86.48%
4.47%
9.05%

100.00%

16,448

1,623
1,080
1,771
20,922

18,311
1,098
1,542

20,951

78.62%

7.76%
5.16%
8.46%
100.00%

87.40%
5.24%
7.36%

100.00%

33,282

3,396
2,148
3,950
42,776

37,197
2,074
3,518

42,789

77.81%

7.94%
5.02%
9.23%
100.00%

86.93%
4.85%
8.22%

100.00%

Internet Connections (Households)
Use the Internet
Do not use the Internet
Not Stated
Total

9,177
6,646
651
16,474

55.71%
40.34%
3.95%
100.00%

Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2007)
Predicted Enrolment for Redistribution (17/12/2014)
Current Enrolment (28/11/2008)
Enrolment Growth per year
Enrolment Projection - June 2009
Electoral Density (Current Enrolment/Area)

29,624
34,818
29,487
-0.49%
29,403
117.97

Source: Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2006, Place of Usual Residence
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